

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3277 OF 2019

Firoj A. Shikalgar & Ors. ...Petitioners  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.S.S. Pakale with Ms.Manisha Devkar I/b Mr.Shankar M. Katkar for  
the Petitioners.

Mr.V.M. Mali, A.G.P. for the State – Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Abhijeet A. Joshi for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &**  
**DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ.**  
**DATE : 19TH MARCH, 2019.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 3.
3. Hamdast granted for the respondents nos.4 to 7.

**(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU,J.)**

**(B.R. GAVAI, J.)**