

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3277 OF 2019

Mr. Firoj Alamshaha Shikalgar And Ors.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10559 OF 2018

Mr. Pawar Shailendra Tukaram And Ors.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

Mr Suresh S Pakale with Mr Saurabh S Pakale, Mrs Manisha
Devkar And Mr P T Waghmare, i/by Mr Shankar M Katkar,
Advocate For Petitioner
Mr A I Patel, Addl GP for R.no. 1 & 2 in both WP;
Mr Abhijeet A. Joshi, Advocate for R. No. 3 in WP/3277/2019.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 11th April, 2019

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)