

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3277 OF 2019

Mr. Firoj Alamshaha Shikalgar And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8744 OF 2021

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.08.14
10:27:14 +0530

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Nilesh Desai i/b Shankar Katkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5/State in WP/3277/2019.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/State in WP/8744/2021.

Mr. R.V. Govilkar, Senior Advocate i/b Mihir Govilkar for Respondent No.4 in WP/8744/2021.

Mr. Mayur Joglekar for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

. The Registry will ensure that the papers of the petitions are placed before us on the next date of hearing. If the papers are not traced, the Registry will take necessary steps to reconstruct.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent/Management to place

on record its stand on the next date of hearing as to why we should not direct the Respondent/Management to pay the amount as sought for by the Petitioners.

3. Stand over to **6 September 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)