

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3277 OF 2019

Mr. Firoj Alamshaha Shikalgar And Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate (through V.C.) a/w Nilesh Desai  
i/b Shankar Katkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6 SEPTEMBER 2024**

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2024.09.09  
15:58:08 +0530

**P.C.:**

. On 12 August 2024, the following order was passed:

“ *The Registry will ensure that the papers of the petitions are placed before us on the next date of hearing. If the papers are not traced, the Registry will take necessary steps to reconstruct.*

2. *The learned counsel for the Respondent/Management to place pm record its stand on the next date of hearing as to why we should not direct the Respondent/Management to pay the amount as sought for by the Petitioners.*

3. *Stand over to 6 September 2024.”*

2. Papers in this petition are placed before us. If the Respondent Management does not file an affidavit placing the stand on record by the next date, the Court may direct the grant of prayer clause (e) of the petition of which the Respondent- Management would take note. Learned Senior Advocate the Petitioners states that this order would be informed to the learned counsel for the Respondent- Management who is not present today.

3. Stand over to **20 September 2024**.

( M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

( NITIN JAMDAR, J.)